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Release Editor/NFAA Director Notes:

The State Field has been moved to Memorial Day
weekend. May 29 & 30.

Congratulations to our Florida archers who brought home
buckles from the 2020 NFAA Virtual National Indoor.

We had three National Champions: Tim Walker, Edna
Lloyd and Karen McShane. We had one second place:
Cathy Cook and three third places: Rick DuBrueler,
Sebastien Huynh and Tracey Francis. Great Shooting.

Bob Jones was awarded the NFAA Medal of Merit. Here
Is Tim Austin, Bob Jones, Kevin Bergenroth and Jake
Pettitt at the presentation.
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Here is Jack Cason at the State Target with a six gold.
Hoping we can all shoot that well at 88.



The Release appreciates pictures. For a chance to be
Immortalized please send pictures to Oliver. Thanks to
Matt Hall for some of the pictures in this Release.

We will have the 2022 scheduling meeting at the State
Field which is being held Memorial Day weekend in

Gainesville. Think about getting your club to bid for a
state shoot.

Also saw Doc Brandfass at the State Target. He brought
one of his treasures. A stained glass with a whole bunch of
Olympian signatures.
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The 2021 National Senior Games has been postponed until
May 2022.

Hope to see you at the International in Ft Myers and the
Field in Gainesville. We have a local senior games in
Tallahassee May 8 if you are in the area.

See you on the range. Oliver.

Archers Passing On, Rest in Peace —
Eddie J. Chattin — 02/13/1967 — 02/08/2021

Charles Feder 4/7/1945 - 1/13/2021
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as of 03/08/2021

Vegas Virtual Shoot  [S50NURIORDIVA

Spring Hill
Tallahassee
Brevard

The Villages
Yankton SD
Delray Beach
Newberry
Brevard
Brevard
Tallahassee
Spring Hill
Brevard
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Meade
Vegas Shoot

Lee County Archers

Newberry
The Villages
Brevard
Brevard

Easton Newberry

Tallahassee
Spring Hill
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
The Villages
Brevard
Brevard
Tallahassee
Gator Bowmen
North Carolina
Brevard

900 Round 10 AM Start

3-D Tournament Start 10:00 EST

3-D

NFAA Indoor (Outdoor) - Villages Resider
Th-Fr Senior & Pro FR-SAT Adult& Junic
ASA Qualifier

Collegiate Spring Classic Indoor

900

Field

ASA Tri-State Qualifier start 10:00 EST
900 Round (10 AM Start)

3-D

3-D All Traditional

25 Animal 3-D Money Shoot

3-D Tournament

FAA International Ch
Spider Cup #2 - Outdoor 720 w/Eliminati
Villages Sr Games 900 Round - Villages re
Hunter

600

GATOR CUP

Capital City Senior Games (900)
International (Casual Reg 9-11)

3-D

FAA State JOAD

900 Round - Villages Residents only

900

Animal

3-D Tournament Start 10:00 EST

State and SE Sectional Field

[

600



5-Jun
6-Jun
8-Jun
12-13 Jun
12-13 Jun
12-13 Jun
12-Jun
13-Jun
19-Jun
7-11 Jul
10-Jul
10-Jul
11-Jul
17-18 Jul
July
23-31Jul 21
24-Jul
14-Aug
14-Aug
14-Aug
15-Aug
18-22 Aug
21-Aug
11-Sep
11-Sep
11-Sep
19-Sep
25-26 Sep
25-Sep
26-Sep
2-Oct
9-Oct
9-Oct
9-Oct
10-Oct

16-Oct

Newberry

Ft Meade

Spring Hill

Gator Bowmen
Easton Newberry
Savannah Georgia
Brevard

The Villages
Tallahassee

Spring Hill
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Meade

Tailinn Estonia
Tallahassee
Spring Hill
Brevard
Newberry

Ft Meade

Newberry
Spring Hill
Gainesville
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
Easton Newberry
Brevard
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
Newberry
Spring Hill
Brevard
Delray Beach

The Villages

Spider Cup #3 - Outdoor 720 w/Team Elil
3-D Tournament

10 Week Tuesday Hdcp League Starts 6-¢
Field Sat & Mkd 3D Sun

720 Sat & 900 Sun

w
|w)

900 Round - Villages Residents only
3-D Tournament Start 10:00 EST

International (Casual Reg 9-11)
3-D

Archers Renewal Picnic

ASA Fla State Championship
NFAA National Outdoor?

3-D Tournament Start 10:00 EST
International (Casual Reg 9-11)
3-D

Spider Cup #4 - NFAA Field Round
Super Broadhead Shoot

Bowhunters Challenge - ASA 3-D

900 Round (10 AM Start)

Gainesville Senior Games - 900 Round
3-D

25 Animal 3-D Money Shoot

FAA State FITA

Animal

900

Zombie Shoot

Spider Cup #5 - FITA Field Round

900 Round (10 AM Start)

3-D

25 Animal 3-D Money Shoot

Classic 600 Rd - Larry Boyd Mem Villages
only



17-Oct
23-24 Oct
23-Oct
24-Oct
13-Nov
20-21 Nov
21-Nov
27-Nov
28-Nov
4-Dec
10-12 Dec
11-Dec
11-Dec
12-Dec
12-Dec

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

13-21 May 22

13-15 May
16-18 May
19-21 May

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Brevard
Brevard
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
The Villages
Brevard
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Newberry
Brevard
Brevard

The Villages

Citrus

Lee County Archers
Lee County Archers
Lee County Archers

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Regional 900 Shoot
FAA State Target
900 and Swap meet
Field
3-D
11 AM Sat, 8:30 AM Sun
900 Round - Villages Residents only
Animal
900
Florida Senior Games
 NAFAC
Spider Cup #6 - USAA Indoor Round
3-D
3-D Traditional only
900 Round - Villages Residents only

1st & 3rd Sat @ 10 AM 4H meets
1st Sunday 900 Round

3rd Sunday 3-D

2nd and 4th Sundays Fun Shoot

National Senior Games
Compound Release

Olympic Recurve

Compound Fingers & Barebow

FAA/NFAA CLUBS AND RANGES

As of - 03/10/2021

BREVARD ARCHERS - N MAP

President: Richard Finley 321-302-4145

Secy: Shannon Ward
Club: NFAA - 02/01/2022

321-266-9908

+NAA - 12/09/2018

994 Sycamore Dr, Rockledge FL 32955-3932
1048 Ellen Court, Melbourne FL 32935
FAA Members = 16

Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (196 points) — 07/02/2022
3-D Range - 20 Targets — 07/02/2022
Club Web Site: http://brevardarchers.com

CENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS - C MAP

Pres:: refinley4593@msn.com
Secy: smwardfamily@aim.com

AREA MAP

Range Address
President: Johnny Perdue
Treasurer: Henry Pierce

863-698-2557
863-967-4203

5990 US 17 South, Ft Meade FL
1120 Maude Rd, Wauchula FL 33873
302 Keystone Rd, Auburndale FL 33823


http://www.floridaarchery.org/brevard.htm
http://www.floridaarchery.org/pictures/mpbrevard.gif
http://brevardarchers.com/
mailto:smwardfamily@aim.com
http://www.floridaarchery.org/CFBH.htm
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https://maps.google.com/maps?q=2049+US+17+South,+Ft+Meade+FL&hl=en&sll=28.582909,-81.176096&sspn=0.009506,0.016512&hnear=2049+U.S+17,+Fort+Meade,+Florida+33841&t=m&z=17

NFAA - 01/10/2022 FAA Members = 17
Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (198 points) — 02/28/2018
3-D Range - 40 Targets — 02/28/2018

Club Web Site: www.CentralFloridaArchers.com Pres: perduebett@aol.com
CITRUS ARCHERY CLUB, LLC - N
Range Address: 14097 Irving Street, Spring Hill FL
President: David Ireland ~ 865-742-6749 14097 Irving Street, Spring Hill FL 34609-8843
Secretary: Erma Laraway
NFAA - 10/26/2021 FAA Members = 6
Range — 10 TARGET 900 & INTNL Pres: davidireland001@yahoo.com

EASTON NEWBERRY ARCHERY CLUB - N
Range Address 24880 N W 16" Ave, Newberry FL 32669
Center Manager: Robert Regojo 352-472-2380
NFAA - 12/03/2021 Range: 40 Target, 14 Field 3star (205 pts), 21 Indoor

NAA - 08/08/2021 FAA Members =25 Mar: rregojo@esdf.org
EVERGLADES ARCHERS-S Local Map  AreaMap  (Bauer Dr)

Club Range Address 17415 S W 264" St, Homestead FL 33031-1900

President: Nelson Amarante 305-582-5470 2220 S W 132" Ave, Miami FL 33175

Sec: Octavio Soler 305-807-3387 osoler@a-teamusa.com

Treas: Robert Calderon 305-331-0188

V/Pres: Alberto Bartlett ~ 786-797-9006 13327 S W 112" Ct, Miami FL 33176

NFAA - 03/05/22 FAA Members = 18

Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (328 points) — 06/30/2018 Pres: NELSONAMARANTE@yahoo.com

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 06/30/2018 Sec: evergladesarchersemail@gmail.com

Club Webpage: Everglades Archers

FLAGLER GUN AND ARCHERY CLUB - N
Range Address 1290 CR 90E, Bunnell FL 32210
President: Steve Canfield
Secretary: Greg Wilk  386-503-1833 5 Whitting PL, Palm Coast FL 32167
NFAA - 04/05/2021 FAA Members = 6
Range 14 Field - 5 stars (320.5 points) — 03/31/2019

3-D Range - 30 Targets Dir: mohican1388@aol.com
Club Webpage: www.flaglergunclub.com Sec: [tgwilk@gmail.com

FT LAUDERDALE ARCHERS -S MAP Area Map
Club Range Address 4590 Peters Rd, Plantation FL 33317
President: Bill Coulter 954-292-4310 5913 SW 36™ CT, Davie FL 33314-2607
Secretary: Sarah Gilliard 954-540-2937 5197 S W 26™ Ave, Ft Lauderdale 33312-7428
NFAA - 06/21/2021 FAA Members =233 NAA 4/9/2016 (AAAP JOAD)
Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (403 points) — 05/23/2020 Indoor/Outdoor Range — 04/30/2020
3-D Range - 60 Targets — 05/23/2020 Club: Ftlaudarchers@msn.com
Club Webpage: www.fortlauderdalearchers.com Pres: cwilliamcoulter@aol.com

Secy: sarahgilliard@gmail.com

GATOR BOWMAN INC-N MAP

Range address 10404 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL

President: Tim Austin 352-332-1969 1710 S W 76" Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418
Secretary: Tim Austin 352-281-5697  Same

NFAA - 04/30/2021 FAA Members = 32 Pres: flarchery@earthlink.net

Range — 28 Field — 4 Stars (255 points) — 09/02/2022
3-D Range - 75 Lanes, 2 adjustable ranges 15, 20, 25 target courses— 09/02/2022

GOLD COAST ARCHERS CLUB, INC-S MAP
Range Address 10875 Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446
President: Dr Alexandra Cook 561-351-1963 18 Duke Dr, Lake Worth FL 33460
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Secretary Jeffrey Van Treese 561-789-6866 11612 Countryview Lane, Boca Raton 33428

NFAA - 07/08/2021 FAA Members =133  NAA Club (2183) — 6/13/2018

NAA - 12/03/2020

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (188 points) — 06/04/2020 Pres: flarcherygal@gmail.com

3-D Range — 40 Targets — 06/04/2020 Secy: goldcoastarchers@gmail.com

Club Webpage: www.goldcoastarchersclub.com Secy: jvt2law@gmail.com
HIGHLANDS BOWHUNTERS-C MAP

Club Address 7391 Haywood Taylor Blvd, Sebring FL 34876

President: Joe Stockenberg 863-441-1943 1540 Walnut Ave, Lake Placid FL 33832-8632

Secretary: Ashley Perdian  863-990-1772 401 Highlands Lake Dr, Lake Placid FL 33852

NFAA - 01/31/2021 FAA Members = 7

Range — 14 Field — 2 Star (178 points) — 06/07/2003 . Pres: j.stockenbergd@gmail.com

3-D Range - 25 Targets — 06/07/2021 Secy: highlandsbowhunters@gmail.com
INDIAN RIVER ARCHERS -C

President: Rex Hailey 5890 76" Lane, Vero Beach FL 32967

Secretary: LaRaine Penders  772-538-8970 1045 37" Ave, Vero Beach FL 32960-4057

NFAA - 01/28/2022 FAA Members = 4 Secy rainynocs@gmail.com
LEE COUNTY ARCHERS-S MAP  Area Map

Club Address: P O Box 1437, Lehigh Acres FL 33970

Range Address: (next to) 8500 Nalle Grade Rd, N Ft Myers FL 33917

President: Bill Ziegler 330-591-8166 23157 Marsh Landing Blvd, Estero FL 33928

Secretary: Michelle Stahl  239-707-5535 19221 Pine Run Ln, Ft Myers FL 33967-4812

NFAA - 04/05/2021 FAA Members = 30

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (292 points) — 08/31/2022 Pres: BB23020@comcast.net

3-D Range - 40 Targets -06/01/2020 Indoor 08/31/2022  Secy: leecountyarchers@outlook.com
Club Website: www.leecountyarchers.com

MIAMI SPRINGS OPTIMIST ARCHERY CLUB-S MAP

Club Address: 1101 Wren Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
Club Mailing Address: P O Box 660071, Miami Springs FL 33266-0071
President: Mark Bain 305-632-9068 1996 Hunting Lodge Dr, Miami Springs FL 33166
Secretary: George Lob 305-331-1604 860 Plover Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166
NFAA - 02/12/2021 FAA Members =13  Pres: broadheadarrow@gmail.com
Indoor Range Sec: george@magnum.com

OTOW ARCHERY CLUB-N
President: Robert Papirner 9489 S W 86" Place, Ocala FL 34481 357-877-3144
Treasurer: Don Southard 8815 S W 83" Cir, Ocala FL 34481  352-812-4747
NFAA - 08/19/2021 FAA Members = 16
Target Range — 14 Tgts — 01/09/2022 Pres: rpapirner@aol.com
Treas: Ims8815@yahoo.com

RIDGE ARCHERS ASSOC INC-C
Range Address: 3755 Tenoroc Mine Rd, Lakeland FL 33805
President: Mike Parrish  863-604-6308 1801 28" St NW, Winter Haven FL 33881
Secretary: Jessie Glenn  863-712-2926 4322 Fussell Rd, Polk City FL 33868
Treas: Ansel Haney 863-858-6994 4212 Meadowview Dr, Lakeland FL 33810

Range — 14 Field — 3 Star (193,5) — 6/28/2021 Pres: bigdudepl@aol.com
3-D Range - 40 targets — 02/28/2019 Sec: jessiell594@live.com
NFAA - 11/28/2021 FAA Members — 11 Treas: anselh62@gmail.com
SARASOTA INC-C MAP
Club Address: 941-356-1576 P O Box 50341, Sarasota FL 34232-0341
President: Bob Bouchard 941-539-2958 4130 Prescott St, Sarasota FL 34232
Secretary:

ARCHERS Treas:
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NFAA - 02/02/2022 FAA Members =23  NAA Club = 02/14/2020
Range — 28 Field — 5 Star (330 points) — 05/23/2020 Pres: bbouchard3@yahoo.com

3-D Range - 40 Targets — 05/23/2020 Secy: ren23ljl@gmail.com
Club Website: www.sarasota-archers.org Treas: sandiksch@gmail.com

TALLAHASSEE ARCHERY CLUB -W
Range Address 7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310
President: Andre Libroth 850-877-9328 166 Cotillion Cir, Tallahassee FL 32312
Secretary: Dale East 850-559-2089 557 Tally Hills Dr, Monticello FL 32344-3961
NFAA - 04/04/2021  FAA Members =7 Club: tallahasseearcheryclub@gmail.com
Club Webpage: www.bigbendarchery.com Sec: deast53@gmail.com

THE SOUTHERN SPORTSMAN OUTLET - N
Shop Manager: Walter Gilliam
NFAA - 02/17/2022

THE VILLAGES ARCHERY —N
Range Address 1309 Paradise Drive, Lady Lake FL 32159
President: Rod Burge 352-350-1613 792 Baisley Trail, The Villages FL 32162
Secretary: Susan Rifkin ~ 352-205-7403
NFAA - 07/02/2021 FAA Members =24  Pres: rmburge@comcast.net
Target Range — 17 targets — 4/24/2022 — 3 Star (192 points)
Club Webpage: http://www.villagesarcheryclub.com Secy: villagesarcheryclub@gmail.com

THUNDERSTRUCK -C

President: Matt Hall 813-765-3050 105 Lumsden Trace Cir, Valrico FL 33594
NFAA - 03/22/2020 FAA Members = 12 NAA Club = 2/14/219
NAA - 4/28/2021 thunderstruckarchry@yahoo.com

r FAA/JUSA ARCHERY CLUBS AND RANGES

ADVENTURES JOAD —C

Club Address: 2210 US Hwy 301, Suite 200, Tampa FL 33619
NAA - 1/06/2021 FAA Members = 6
Mark Beebe

CAMP LA-NO-CHO ARCHERY
NAA 1/15/2021

COOKS SPORTSLAND BASIC ARCHERY
NAA current

EAST RIVER ARCHERY
Peter McCormick
NAA - 01/28/20201 FAA Members = 25

EVERGLADES YOUTH CONSERVATION CAMP
NAA - 10/20/2021

FAITH ASSEMBLY ARCHERY
Tim Walker
NAA - 10/07/2021

GENEVA ARCHERY CLUB-N MAP
Range Address 3883 CR 426, Geneva FL
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President: Phil Graves 407-221-7764 230 Snow Hill Rd, Geneva FL 32732-9350
NFAA - 04/30/2018 FAA Members = 14

NAA - 08/18/20201 Website: www.GenevaArchery.com Pres: philsarchery@gmail.com

GOLD COAST ARCHERS CLUB, INC-S MAP

Range Address 10875 Atlantic Ave, Delray Beach FL 33446

President: Dr Alexandra Cook 561-351-1963 18 Duke Dr, Lake Worth FL 33460
Secretary Jeffrey Van Treese 561-789-6866 11612 Countryview Lane, Boca Raton 33428-1172
NFAA - 06/04/2019 FAA Members = 133 NAA Club (2183) — 6/13/2018

NAA - 12/03/2020

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (188 points) — 05/19/2020 Pres: flarcherygal@gmail.com

3-D Range - 40 Targets — 05/19/2020 Secy: goldcoastarchers@gmail.com
Club Webpage: www.goldcoastarchersclub.com Secy: jvt2law@gmail.com

GOLD POINT ARCHERY
Club Director: Ross Roberts
NAA (3899) — 10/17/2021 Bermuda

LAKE HIGHLAND ARCHERY CLUB - N
Club Director: Scott Lakso 407-222-1475 thelaksos@mac.com

NAA - 12/16/2020 (2549) FAA Members = 19

LEKATCHKA ARCHERS - C
Club Address: 3445 Rustic Rd, Nokomis FL 34275
President: Doug Eader 248-318-3200 764 Black Nine Dr, Venice FL 34285
Secretary: Dan Page 781-804-0121 677 Rotonda Cir, Rotonda West FL 33947
Treas: Cappy LaBarbera 914-557-2641 7361 Mamouth St, Englewood FL 34224
NFAA - 01/22/2017 FAA Members = 20 Pres: deader4029@comcast.net
NAA (3588) — 01/14/2021 Secy dlpagel@aol.com
Club Website: www.lekatchkaarchers.com Club: LekatchkaArchers@yahoo.com

LI’L ABNER FOUNDATION ARCHERY CLUB -S
Club address: 305-227-7240 11387 W. Flagler St, Miami FL 33174
President: Alvaro Ubeda 305-992-7917 1323 S W 40" Ave, Apt 2, Miami FL 33134
Secretary: Gustavo Garrido  786-286-5136 1154 N W 123" Ct, Miami FL 33182

NFAA - 04/17/2018 NAA -11/01/2021 (4400) FAA Members = 16
Pres: alvarockm@gmail.com
Club Website: www.lilabnerfoundation.com Secy: djghee@gmail.com

ON TARGEET ADAPTIVE ARCHERY
Michael Weaver  979-739-7263 mikeweaver52@gmail.com
NAA - 01/10/2021

SONFISHERS
Randall Moore
NAA 12/05/2020

TAMPA ARCHERS -C
Oliver Sohn
NAA - 07/04/2021

THE OXBOW ARCHERY CLUB
NAA - 9/18/2021

THUNDERSTRUCK
NAA — 4/28/2021

YMCA OF THE TREASURE COAST ARCHERY



http://www.genevaarchery.com/
http://www.floridaarchery.org/goldcoast.htm
http://www.mapquest.com/maps/map.adp?searchtype=address&country=US&addtohistory=&searchtab=home&formtype=address&popflag=0&latitude=&longitude=&name=&phone=&level=&cat=&address=14900+palm+beach+downs+blvd&city=Delray+beach&state=Fl&zipcode=33446
mailto:flarcherygal@gmail.com
mailto:goldcoastarchers@gmail.com
http://www.goldcoastarchersclub.com/
mailto:jvt2law@gmail.com
http://www.floridaarchery.org/gator.htm
mailto:thelaksos@mac.com
http://www.floridaarchery.org/lee.htm
mailto:dlpage1@aol.com
http://www.lekatchkaarchers.com/
mailto:LekatchkaArchers@yahoo.com
mailto:alvarockm@gmail.com
mailto:djghee@gmail.com
http://www.floridaarchery.org/villages.htm
http://www.floridaarchery.org/villages.htm

Erika White

NAA - 05/05/2021

2021 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR

Top 20 Female, Male & Youth
After: u3D, m3D, USAA IND, NFAA IND

FEMALE

Rank Points
1 71
2 47
3 37
4 36
5 31
6 20
7 19

Style
Shannon Ward A
Savannah Chouinard A
Alicia Aviles YA
Edna Lloyd SS
Melissa McAvoy A

Sydney Sullenberger YA
Melanie White S

Div
FS
BHFS
FS
FS
Oly
FS
FS

Club
Brevard
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Easton Newberry
Brevard
Thunderstruck
Ft Lauderdale



19
18
10 16
11 15
12 14
13 13
13 13
15 12
16 11
17 10
17 10
19
20
20
MALE
Rank Points
1 80
2 66
3 65
4 53
5 41
6 33
7 30
8 23
9 22
10 20
10 20
12 19
12 19
14 17
15 16
15 16
15 16
18 15
18 15
20 14
20 14

Julia Eckhoff
Helen Claudio
Sydney Griffith
Anette Skoog
Michelle Lopez
Julia Francis

P J Savage

Alexis Gallenstein
Leah De Nisco
Suzanne Phillips
Brittany Rummel
Rebecca Pace
Michelle O'Donnell
Karen McShane

Joe Loureiro
Heath Baulac
Mark Beebe
Rick Dorey
Dacian Breazu
Rhys Harrison
Gibo DeBiase
Bill Federoff
Mario Fernandez
Mike Hammerlund
Rick DuBrueler
Austin Hall
Andre Shelby
Cesar Rodriguez
Johnny Perdue
Mark Wiliams
Tim Walker
Randy Truman
Antonio Brown
Luis Travieso
Jim Brown

SS

Style

SS
YA
SS
SS

SS

SS
SS

MS

Oly
Oly
FS
Oly
Oly
Oly
Oly
FS
Oly
Oly
FS
FS
Oly
FS

Div
FS
FS
FS

BHFS
FS
FS

BHFS
FS
FS
FS
FSL
FS
FS

BHFS
FS

Oly
Oly
FS
FS
FS
FS

X-Terminators
Gator
(Thomasville)
Easton Newberry
Li'l Abner
Newberry
(Orlando)
Thunderstruck
Tampa Arch
(Homosassa)
(Dunnellon)
Adventures
Gold Coast
oTOoOW

Club
Brevard
(Lakeland)
Adventure
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Easton Newberry
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Ridge
(Naples)
Thunderstruck
(Jacksonville)
Ft Lauderdale
C Fla Archers
Lee County
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
Everglades
Gold Coast
Flagler



YOUTH

Rank Points
1 38
2 36
2 36
4 31
5 30
6 26
7 21
8 20
9 19
10 18
11 17
12 16
13 15
13 15
15 14
16 11
16 11
18 10
19 8

Jessica Beckham
Payton Corrado
Jake Bernstein
Dominic Tolentino
Maya Delgado
Ella Horvath

Ava Vega

Alexis Hall

Noah Gonzalez
Savannah Freeman
Alani Lopez

Tegan Backman
Mark Scharff
Krishang Parmar
Nyjah De Leon
Chase Thompson
Alexander Lew
Mia Shin

Marley Alvarez

Remaining: INT, FLD, FTA, TGT, FFD,

RESULTS

2021 Marked 3-D

Division
Youth
Young Adult

Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional
Traditional

Hunter
Hunter

RD
Archer 1
Jake Bernstein 145
Mario Fernandez 179
Lee Wilkins 171
Hector Leon 142
Lee Spencer 110
Stan Mintz 105
Arthur Chouinard 43
Heath Baulac 200
Gibo DeBiase 186

149

187

182
127
113
107
66

214
185

Style

< 0N <=<=<N=<=<=<00O<<<<

< =< =<3

Total

294

366

353
269
223
212
109

414
371

Div
FS
FS
Oly
Oly
Oly
Oly
BB
FS
Oly
FS

BHFS
FS
FS

Oly

BHFS
FS

BHFS

Oly
Oly

Award
$15
$15
$45
$15

$15

$30
$20

Club
Ft Lauderdale
Thunderstruck
Thunderstruck
East River
Li'l Abner
Suncoast
Li'l Abner
Thunderstruck
Li'l Abner
(Lakeland)
Ft Lauderdale
(Sebring)
Darkhorse
(Jacksonville)
Flagler
Li'l Abner
Ft Lauderdale
(Gainesville)
Li'l Abner

Club
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

(Lakeland)
Gold Coast



Hunter Andrew McGowen 174 180 354 $40 Gold Coast

Hunter James Chandler 180 154 334

Hunter Luis Travieso 164 165 329 Gold Coast

Hunter Alex Keith 166 159 325 Gold Coast

Savannah

F Hunter Chouinard 106 150 256 $15 Ft Lauderdale
F Open Shannon Ward 192 170 362 $15 Brevard

M Open Mark Beebe 202 210 412 $45 Adventures
M Open Antonio Brown 183 189 372 $15 Everglades
M Open Dacian Breazu 183 185 368 Ft Lauderdale
M Open Kevin Mills 159 164 323

S Open Joe Loureiro 212 210 422 $45 Brevard

S Open Juan Linares 186 184 370 Gold Coast
S Open Jorge Marrero 162 166 328 Gold Coast
SS Open Rick Dorey 192 196 388 $60 Gold Coast
SS Open Johnny Perdue 189 188 377 $15 C Fla Archers
SS Open Bill Federoff 168 192 360 Gold Coast
SS Open Reggie Cook 174 183 357 Gold Coast
SS Open Rick DuBrueler 185 169 354 (Naples)
MS Open Ken Jones 182 181 363 $45 Gold Coast
MS Open Richard Pickles 167 178 345 The Villages

MS Open Harold Hall 173 170 343 C Fla Archers




S

2021 Unmarked 3-D

Division RD1 RD2 Total Award  Archer Club
Young Adult 171 185 356 $15 Mario Fernandez Ft Lauderdale
Traditional 135 175 310 $60 Hector Leon Ft Lauderdale
Traditional 128 161 289 $30 James Chandler
Traditional 114 163 277 Deric Danza Ft Lauderdale
Traditional 97 153 250 Rick Danza Ft Lauderdale
Traditional 87 137 224 Stan Mintz Ft Lauderdale
Traditional 109 159 168 Lee Spencer Ft Lauderdale
Hunter 196 214 410 $45 Heath Baulac
Hunter 198 206 404 $15 Cesar Rodriguez
Hunter 194 207 401 Gibo DeBiase Gold Coast
Hunter 156 175 331 David Wildenstein Gold Coast
F Hunter 157 182 339 $15 Savannah Chouinard Ft Lauderdale
F Open 170 204 374 $15 Shannon Ward Brevard
M Open 193 202 395 $30 Dacian Breazu Ft Lauderdale
M Open 186 187 373 Mark Beebe Adventures
S Open 214 208 422 $45 Joe Loureiro Brevard
S Open 182 185 377 Luis Travieso Gold Coast

S Open 172 178 350 Jorge Marrero Gold Coast



SS Open 200 208 408

SS Open 186 193 389
Range Fndr 222 226 448
Range Fndr 210 201 411
Range Fndr 195 214 409
Range Fndr 200 204 404
Range Fndr 199 202 401
Range Fndr 195 202 397
Range Fndr 163 158 321

Pros shot a NFAA Indoor & Vegas Round

Name Rd1
Broadwater Jesse 300

$30

$60
$40
$20

Everyone else shot two NFAA Indoor Rounds

Place Style

16 PMFS
Place Style
47 AMFS
203 AMFS
213 AMFS
223 AMFS
229 AMFS
11 AFFS
55 AFFS
91 YAMFS
11 YAFFS
33 YAFFS
27 YFFS
56 YFFS
40 SSMFS

43

SSMFS

Name

BEEBE Mark

SMITH JR Don
HARRISON Rhys

HALL Mathew
MORRISON Lanndan
SMITH Nicole
GALLENSTEIN Alexis
NAYLOR Max
SULLENBERGER Sydney
AVILES Alicia
CORRADO Payton
HALL Alexis

HOPPE Gerald
HAMMERLUND Michael

X’s
59

Rd1
300
296
296
296
289
300
286
284
300
300
294
277
291
291

Rick Dorey
Bill Federoff

Brandon Baughman

Juan Linares
Melanie White
Ken Jones
Octavio Solar
Beau Raich
Jake Bernstein

Rd2
300

Rd2
300
297
295
293
299
300
296
280
300
296
298
279
296
295

X’s
29

Tot

600
593
591
589
588
600
582
564
600
596
592
556
587
586

Gold Coast
Gold Coast

Everglades
Gold Coast

Gold Coast

2020 NFAA Virtual National Indoor — Florida Shooters

Tot X’s
600 88

X’s
107
63
70
51
56
98
65
43
89
76
71
48
65
53



SSFFS LLOYD Edna
MSMFS LACKEY John
MSMFS BERGENROTH Kevin
MSFFS MCSHANE Karen
SSMFSL DUBRUELER Rick
MSMFSL MILLICAN William
MSMBB NORTH Shannon
AMBHFS MCLEOD Michael
MSMBHFS BLEVINS Carl
AMOLY HEWETT Jonah
AMOLY FAIRFIELD Joshua
AFOLY SKOOG Anette
YAMOLY SITKOFF Cody
YAMOLY TOLENTINO Fher
YAMOLY CHADDA Daniel
YAMOLY REITER Jacob
YAFOLY ECKHOFF Julia
YAFOLY RODRIGUEZ Sofia
YMOLY HUYNH Sebastien
YFOLY HORVATH Ella
CMOLY PARMAR Krishang
CMOLY TOLENTINO Dominic
CFOLY DELGADO Maya Elena
SMOLY GARCIA Matthew
SMOLY CAILLOUET Leonard
SMOLY BANKS Christopher
SMOLY MARSTON Wes
SSMOLY WALKER Tim
SSMOLY MCDOWELL David
SSFOLY COOK Cathy
AMTRAD LEON Hector
AMBBR GARCIA Bede Daniel
SMBBR HAMMAC William
SMBBR SCHEER James
SMBBR GALLENSTEIN Joseph
SMBBR EPPERSON Joseph
SFBBR FRANCIS Tracey

298
290
273
224
282
241
209
278
285
266
195
277
285
262
255
247
262
163
276
197
242
233
243
273
269
236
204
290
238
231
260
269
260
240
158
257
235

296
292
285
209
284
255
228
271
286
270
215
272
265
268
261
248
245
136
269
215
237
244
260
276
277
256
241
286
257
232
243
267
271
243
161

249

594
582
558
433
566
496
437
549
571
536
41

549
550
530
516
495
507
299
545
412
479
477
503
549
546
492
445
576
495
463
503
536
531
483
319
257
484

76
64
44

48
16

23
38
29
05
29
35
28
19
13
22

38

13
13
26
38
15
14
51
15
11
18
24
22
14

13



2021 FLORIDA VEGAS SHOOT

Division  Archer
Champ  Mark Beebe
Champ  Don Smith Jr
Champ  Nicole Smith
Trad Bill Whitehurst
Trad William Hammac
Oly Micah McCormick
Oly Helen Claudio
Oly Peter McCormick
Oly Wes Marston
Flights Edna Lloyd
Flights Michael Hammerlund
Flights Dacian Breazu
Flights Rhys Harrison
Flights Mario Fernandez
Flights Dave Van Nice
Flights Oscar Westbrook
Flights Guy Woodward
Flights  Jerry Hoppe
Flights Oliver Austin
2021 JOAD Indoor
LOC AWD DIVISION JOAD
S SC BO F Rec 365
N NC BO M Rec 488
N N2 BO M Rec 307
N Gst BO F FS 504
N Gst BO F FS 442
N NC BOMFS 425
N NC CU F Rec 465
N N2 CU F Rec 310
N NC CU M Rec 571
N NS CU M Rec 284
S SC CUFFS 559
N NC CUFFS 531
S SC CUMFS 482

Round Round
1 2 Total
292 296 588
279 280 559
279 273 552
233 208 441
102 260 362
256 265 521
232 253 485
222 232 454
210 208 418
284 291 575
281 283 564-15
280 284 564-14
277 286 563
272 283 555
270 270 540
261 267 528
261 257 518
261 247 508
243 247 490
ARCHER

Maya Delgado

Dominic Tolentino
Joseph Reiter

Maysen Duddy
Abby Herrin

Mark Scharff

Ella Horvath
Tiffany Lee

Sebastien Huynh
Aarush Vurady

Jessica Beckham
Alexis Hall

Tommy Hawes

Award Club
$99 Adventures
$35 Gator
Brevard
$45 East River
$26 Gator
East River
Easton Newberry
$90 Easton Newberry
$54 (Lakeland)
$35 Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
The Villages
Tallahassee
Highlands
OTOW/Gator
Tallahassee
CLUB
Li'l Abner
East River
Suncoast
Dothan, AL

Cottonwood, AL
Darkhorse

Suncoast

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale

Thunderstruck

Ft Lauderdale



Z2unz2Z2un2 Z2wnwzzzz22

z2zzzz2z2

2 un

z2zzzz222 2 unun 2

2w

S2
S3

NC
sC

NC

Gst
Gst
NC
N2
N3
SC

NC
sC
N2
N3
S2

NC
Gst
N2
Gst
Gst
Gst

sC
NC
N2

NC

NC
sC
S2
N2

NC
N2
N3

sC
NC
N2

NC

CUMFS
CUMFS
CUMFS

CAFBB
CAFBB

CAM BB

CA F Rec
CA F Rec
CA F Rec
CAF Rec
CAF Rec
CAF Rec
CAF Rec

CA M Rec
CA M Rec
CA M Rec
CA M Rec
CA M Rec
CA M Rec

CAFFS
CAFFS
CAFFS
CAFFS
CAFFS
CAFFS

CAMFS
CAMFS
CAMFS

JFBB

JF Rec
JF Rec
JF Rec
JF Rec

J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec

JFFS
JFFS
JFFS

JMFS

443
429
422

382
351

154

587
549
507
473
461
453
401

470
453
442
406
346-2-6
346-2-1

567
560
553
509
501
496

526
496
490

249

412
367
326
281

533
524
517
486
481
448

548
539
489

578

Timmy Hawes
Alexander Lew
Jaxon Faulkner

Regan Taylor
Victoria Rodriguez

Jack Calo

Casey Kaufhold
Maya A Miller
Julia Eckhoff
Anna Tonks
Sierra Steffen
Michelle Lopez
Samrawit Samuel

Bryce Beckett

Jake Bernstein
Nick Walker

Daniel Chadda
Santiago Rodriguez
Connor Langston

Sydney Sullenberger
Sydney Griffith
Payton Corrado
Faith Noe

Ella Caylor

Erin Starling

Hayden Hawes
Daniel Lindsey
Isaac Serniotti

Macy Noll

Siera Kelley

Sofia Rodriguez
Savannah Chouinard
Ayei Chang

Cody Sitkoff

Fher Tolentino
Jonah Hewett
Jacob Reiter
Willard Scammey
Micah McCormick

Alicia Aviles
Alexis Gallenstein

Brianna Vogt

Austin Hall

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Li'l Abner
Geneva

Lancaster PA
Princeton MN
X-Terminators
Arrowdynamic
Easton Newberry
Li'l Abner

Lake Highland

Arrowdynamic
Thunderstruck

Suncoast
Li'l Abner

Adventure
Thomasville, GA
Thunderstruck
Dothan, AL
Dothan, AL
Dothan, AL

Ft Lauderdale
Thunderstruck

Easton Newberry
Li'l Abner

Ft Lauderdale
Lake Highland

Geneva

East River

Easton Newberry
Suncoast

East River

East River

Ft Lauderdale
Thunderstruck

Thunderstruck



2021 FAA USArchery Indoor

AWD

N

DIVISION

BO F Rec

BO M Rec
BO M Rec

BOMFS
BOMFS

CU F BBC

CU F Rec
CU F Rec

CUFFS
CUFFS
CUFFS
CUFFS

CUMFS

CAFBB
CAFBB

CA M BB
CA M BB
CA M BB
CA M BB

CAF Rec
CAF Rec
CAF Rec
CAF Rec
CAF Rec
CAF Rec
CAF Rec

CA M Rec
CA M Rec
CA M Rec
CA M Rec
CA M Rec

CAFFS
CAFFS
CAFFS
CAFFS

CAMFS
CAMFS

ARCHER
Maya Delgado

Dominic Tolentino
Noah Gonzalez

Mark Scharff
Chase Thompson

Ava Vega

Ella Horvath
Marley Alvarez

Alexis Hall

Jessica Beckham
Savannah Freeman
Alani Lopez

Tegan Backman

Regan Taylor
Victoria Rodriguez

Massimo Garcia
Ricardo Yamin
Jack Calo

Lucas Jimenez

Maya A Miller

Julia Eckhoff
Michelle Lopez
Sierra Steffen
Samrawit Samuel
Victoria Irvin
Angelica Lavan-Ying

Jake Bernstein
Daniel Chadda
Bryce Beckett
Kaleb Hoenisch
Nick Walker

Sydney Sullenberger
Payton Corrado
Sydney Griffith
Marion Jones

Hayden Hawes
Daniel Lindsey

SCORE

304

376
169

438
198

151

373
110

540
513
496
495

482

368
339

280

264
105
94

528
491
475
470
369
348
220

501
477
468
382
350

570
554-17-40
554-17-40

528

531
502

CLUB
Li'l Abner

East River
Li'l Abner

Darkhorse
Li'l Abner

Li'l Abner

Suncoast
Li'l Abner

Thunderstruck
Ft Lauderdale

Orlando
Li'l Abner

Li'l Abner
Li'l Abner
Geneva

Li'l Abner

Princeton MN
X-Terminators
Li'l Abner

Easton Newberry
Lake Highland
Easton Newberry

Thunderstruck
Suncoast
Arrowdynamic

Adventure
Thunderstruck
Thomasville, GA
Arrowdynamic

Ft Lauderdale
Thunderstruck



N

N

N

N

Gst

JFBB

JF Rec
JF Rec

J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec
J M Rec

JFFS
JFFS
JFFS
JFFS

JMFS

50 M LB

60 M LB
60 M LB
60 M LB

S M Trad

SM BB
SMBB
SMBB
SMBB
SMBB
SMBB
SM BB
SMBB

SFBB
SFBB
SFBB

50 F BB
50 M BB
60 M BB
60 M BB
60 M BB
S F Rec

S F Rec
S F Rec

Macy Noll

Sofia Rodriguez
Savannah Chouinard

Sebastien Huynh
Cody Sitkoff

Fher Tolentino
Khalil JeBailey
Jacob Reiter
Jonah Hewett
Micah McCormick
Michele D'Aquino

Alicia Aviles
Alexis Gallenstein
Rebecca Pace
Brianna Vogt

Austin Hall
Brian Johnson

Charles Love
Scott Stewart
Wade Lovee

William Hammac

Jake Kaminski

Lee Wilkins

William Hammac
Hector Leon

Bede Daniel Garcia
Cornelius McDonald
Tyrone Pham
Andres Munoz

Heather Kaminski
Anna Peck Garcia
Chelsea Krebs

Tracey Francis
Joe Epperson
Bruce Buckler
James Scheer
Rick Abbott
Casey Kaufhold

Julia Francis
Aubrey Webster

226

411
391

559
529-17-25
529-17-22

520

496

494

477

374

559
548
540
463

580

396

390
387
223

512

524
523
512
469
506
379
360
321

448
407
48

401
454
486
451
406
583

549
527

Li'l Abner
Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale
Geneva

East River

Lake Highland
Suncoast

Easton Newberry
East River

Ft Lauderdale
Thunderstruck
Adventure

Thunderstruck

Brevard

Gator

Ft Lauderdale
Brevard

Ft Lauderdale
Archery Zone
Tampa Archers
Li'l Abner
Gator

Ft Lauderdale

Newberry

State Line JOAD

The Villages

Lancaster PA
Newberry



N

S F Rec
S F Rec
S F Rec
S F Rec

S M Rec
S M Rec
S M Rec
S M Rec
S M Rec

50 F Rec
50 F Rec

50 M Rec
50 M Rec
50 M Rec

60 F Rec

60 M Rec
60 M Rec
60 M Rec

70 F Rec

70 M Rec

70 M FSL

SFFS
SFFS
SFFS

SMFS
SMES
SMES
SMES
SMES
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

50 FFS

50 M FS
50 M FS

60 F FS

60 M FS
60 M FS

Helen Claudio
Leah DeNisco
Shira Rosenblum
Anette Skoog

Ali Gungoraydinoglu
Cesar Perez
Matthew Garcia
Joshua Fairfield
Peter McCormick

Melissa McAvoy
Michelle O'Donnell

Mark Williams
Alvaro Ubeda
Christopher Banks

P J Savage

Timothy Walker
Wes Marston
Frank Kelley

Suzanne Phillips

Shannon North

Russell Sill

Shannon Ward
Brittany Rummel
AnnMarie Hamilton

Mike Stone
Mark Beebe
Rhys Harrison
Dacian Breazu
Heath Baulac
Matt Hall
Michael McLeod
Kevin Krebs

Levi Backman

Melanie White

Joe Loureiro
Daniel Beckham

Edna Lloyd

Stephen Hilger
Mike Hammerlund

510

470

311
67

540
519
516
439
409

550
535

566
476
445

413

563
456
302

435

415

474

548
541
242

577
576
569
560
559
554
520
519
511

569

581
559

564

556
552

Gator

Gator

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
East River
Brevard

Gold Coast

Li'l Abner

Lee County

Tampa

Gator

Brevard

Geneva

Webb, AL
Adventure
Easton Newberry
Ft Lauderdale
Thunderstruck

Ft Lauderdale
Lee County

Everglades

Brevard
Ft Lauderdalee

Easton Newberry

Michigan Fla



60 M FS
60 M FS
60 M FS

70 M FS
70 M FS

Randy Truman
Rick DuBrueler
Guy Woodward

Dave Van Nice
Richard Kilbride

542
532
506

539
522

Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
Highlands

The Villages
Gator

JosepGaIIenstein shoots a 25 at thé State Indoor

2021 FAA NFAA Indoor

AWD

C

DIVISION

A M Trad

MS M Trad

YA F BBR

YA M BBR
YA M BBR

AFBBR

ARCHER

Hector Leon

Karl Pfeiffer
Victoria Rodriguez

Ricardo Yamin
Lucas Jimenez

Anna Peck Garcia

CcLuB

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale

Li'l Abner

Li'l Abner
Li'l Abner

Adventures

Rd1

250-13

211-4

163-1

106-2
88-0

196-3

Rd 2

252-7

219-3

179-1

102-0
66-0

Total

502-20

430-7

342-2

208-2
154-0

196-3



N

N

N

A M BBR
SMBBR

SS M BBR
SS M BBR
SS M BBR

MS F BBR
Y FBBC
MS M BBC
CFOly

CMoOly
CMoOly

Y F Oly
Y F Oly

Y M Oly
Y M Oly

YA F Oly
YA F Oly
YA F Oly
YA F Oly

YA M Oly
YA M Oly
YA M Oly

AFOly
AF Oly
AF Oly
AF Oly

A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
A M Oly
SFOly
S M Oly
SSFOly

SS M Oly

Bede Daniel Garcia
William Hammac

Bruce Buckler
James Scheer
Michael Bantz

Anna Hartman
Ava Vega

Shannon North
Maya Delgado

Dominic Tolentino
Krishang Parmar

Ella Horvath
Mia Shin

Jake Bernstein
Santiago Rodriguez

Julia Eckhoff
Michelle A. Lopez
Angela Morales
Sofia Rodriguez

Micah McCormick
Daniel Chadda
Spencer Worthington

Anette Skoog
Helen Claudio
Leah DeNisco
Savannah Chouinard

Ali Gungoraydinoglu
Cesar Perez

TJ Bosshardt

Jonah Hewett
Willard Scammey
Peter McCormick
Melissa McAvoy
Matthew Garcia

P J Savage

Tim Walker

Adventures
Brevard

(Lutz)
The Villages
OoTOW

The Villages
Li'l Abner
(Lutz)

Li'l Abner

East River
(Jacksonville)

Suncoast JOAD
(Gainesville)

Thunderstruck
Li'l Abner

East River
Li'l Abner
East River
Li'l Abner

East River
Suncoast
East River

Easton Newberry
Gator

Tampa Arch

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale
(Hobe Sound)
Easton Newberry
East River

East River
Brevard

Easton Newberry

(Orlando)

Lee County

238-7

267-15

227-7
238-6
167-4

200-4

162-5

195-3

268-13

265-16
229-4

195-5
174-6

262-9
176-3

261-8
234-6
188-1
179-4

250-11
242-4
247-5

258-7
241-8
230-5
208-3

287-18
274-14
244-9
259-8
234-4
235-3
277-17
257-14
252-6

279-18

0

259-10

246-13

232-5

161-1

192-3

202-1

220-4

266-5

266-9
260-6

183-4
148-1

240-8

252-4
235-4
180-3
155-1

249-9
246-9
232-2

253-10
260-11
238-5
219-2

276-15
270-15
280-11
257-9
245-9
228-6
280-23
261-11
237-8

282-14

238-7

526-25

473-20
470-11
328-5

392-7

364-6

415-7

534-18

531-23
489-10

378-9
322-7

502-17
176-3

513-12
469-10
368-4
334-5

499-20
488-13
479-7

511-17
501-19

468-10
427-5

576-33
544-29
524-20
516-17
479-13
463-9
557-40
518-25
489-14

561-32



N

MS F Oly
MS F Oly

MS M Oly
SMFSL

SS M FSL
MS M FSL
MS M FSL

MS M FSL

Y F BHFS
Y F BHFS

Y M BHFS
Y M BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS

SS M BHFS
MS F BHFS
YFFS

YAFFS
YAFFS

YAMFS
AFFS

AMEFS
AMFS
AMFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SSFFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

Suzanne Phillips
Patricia Perry

Don Planthaber
Oliver Austin
Rick DuBrueler
John Gauger
Russ Sill

Bill Millican

Jessica Beckham
Nyjah De Leon

Noah Gonzalez
Alexander Lew

Heath Baulac
Mike McLeod

Rick Dorey
Bonnie England
Payton Corrado

Alicia Aviles
Sydney Sullenberger

Max Naylor
Shannon Ward

Mark Beebe
Rhys Harrison
John Linn

Joe Loureiro
Andre Shelby
Daniel Beckham
Ed Griffin

Frank Ogden
Joseph Gallenstein

Edna Lloyd

Bill Kern

Mike Hammerlund
Jerry Hoppe
Randy Truman
Charlie Wilson

(Homosassa)
oToOWwW

Ft Lauderdale
Tallahassee
Lee County
The Villages
Gator

oTow

Ft Lauderdale
Flagler

Li'l Abner
Ft Lauderdale

(Lakeland)
Ft Lauderdale

Gold Coast
(Lutz)
Thunderstruck

Ft Lauderdale
Thunderstruck

Thunderstruck
Brevard

Adventures
Easton Newberry
Gold Coast

Brevard
(Jacksonville)
Ft Lauderdale
Tampa Bay
Gator
Thunderstruck

Easton Newberry

(Jacksonville)
Ridge
OTOW/Gator
Ft Lauderdale
The Villages

216-4
161-3

235-5

254-8

290-28

271-14

242-12

229-4

273-18
229-6

120-0
158-1

292-31
282-17

298-40

189-5

282-25

298-43
173-27

230-12

296-39

297-40
300-38
272-15

300-47
300-52
299-40
288-25
290-26
258-10

298-28

296-33
288-18
291-28
290-25
276-21

216-2
154-3

252-12

264-13

287-16

262-12

249-11

236-2

273-16
241-11

122-2
165

298-33
280-20

299-38

208-5

265-9

299-49

220-5

299-45

299-41
296-38
290-25

300-51
299-38
296-41
290-31
281-16
247-10

288-30

293-32
295-28
289-23
286-24
293-31

432-6
315-6

487-17

518-21

577-44

533-26

491-23

465-6

546-34
470-17

242-2
323-1

590-64
562-37

597-78

397-10

547-34

597-92
173-27

450-17

595-84

596-81
596-76
562-40

600-98
599-90
595-81
578-56
571-42
505-20

586-58

589-65
583-46
580-51
576-49
569-52



SSMFS Mike Rocchio The Villages 277-14 284-18 561-32

SSM FS Paul McGuckin oTOW 279-24 277-19 556-43
SSM FS Guy Woodward Highlands 271-15 252-13 523-28
SSMFS Dennis Massey Tallahassee 260-17 0 260-17
SS M FS Dale East Tallahassee 166-2 0 166-2
C MS F FS Karen McShane OoTOW 191-2 232-7 423-9
C MS M FS Jim Brown Flagler 297-27 293-35 590-62
2 MS M FS Richard Kilbride Gator 283-22 280-23 563-45
3 MS M FS Rich Pickles The Villages 280-22 270-23 550-45
MS M FS Kevin Bergenroth Gator 269-12 281-15 550-27
MS M FS Don Southard oTOW 274-14 268-12 542-26
MS M FS Wayne Carr Gator 270-14 268-14 538-28
MS M FS Oscar Westbrook Tallahassee 292-19 0 292-19

2021 Southeast Sectional Indoor Championship

AWD ARCHER Rd1 Rd 2 Total SE Division STATE
C John Tong 199-4 212-3 411-7 AM LB GA
C Hector Leon 250-13 252-7 502-20 AM Trad FL
C Lesley Winker 244-8 244-8 488-16 A FBBR NC
2 Tracy Ratliff 223-5 212-4 435-9 A FBBR TN
C John Winker 276-16 285-22 561-38 A M BBR NC
2 Scott Davenport 188-2 180-2 368-4 A M BBR NC
3 Paul Schoenfeld 177-0 180-4 357-4 A M BBR TN

Adam Anderson 141-1 139-1 280-2 A M BBR TN



N

N

William Hammac
Marcel Laurens
Bruce Buckler
James Scheer
James Campbell

Noah O'Brian
Riley Flick

Avery Harriman
Ava Vega

Josiah Bloomfield

Caitlin Willard
Carolyn Willard
Rubie Chambers
Keira Yocum
Victoria Rodriguez

Chris Clade
Julien Horner
Thomas Para

Mike Tichenor
Christopher Willard

Gilbert Wilson
Shannon North

Maya Delgado
Lucy Wiengarter

Dominic Tolentino
Krishang Parmar

Ella Horvath
Mia Shin
Gracie Anderson

Benjamin Morse
Jake Bernstein
Tyler Clayton
Jackson Thigpen

Michelle A. Lopez
Sofia Rodriguez

Micah McCormick
Daniel Chadda

Helen Claudio
Jessica Greer

267-15
262-4
227-7
238-6
230-6

197-2
200-4

195-4
162-5

227-3

217-3
211-4
198-2
180-2
163-1

245-5
190-3
184-2

265-8
258-8

281-21

195-3

268-13
247-10

265-16
229-4

195-5
174-6
82

260-18
262-9
229-6
213-4

234-6
179-4

250-11
242-4

241-8
253-5

259-10
250-5
246-13
232-5
221-8

224-6
189-4

194-2
202-1

220-4

206-4
209-6
214-5
172-3
179-1

260-8
207-7
177-3

266-10
252-12

274-17

220-4

266-5
255-13

266-9
260-6

183-4
148-1
45

255-14
240-8
239-8
211-5

235-4
155-1

249-9
246-9

260-11
246-3

526-25
512-9
473-20
470-11
451-14

421-8
389-8

389-6
364-6

447-7

423-7
420-10
412-7
352-5
342-2

505-13
397-10
361-5

531-18
510-20

555-38

415-7

534-18
502-23

531-23
489-10

378-9
322-7
127

515-14
502-17

468-14
424-9

469-10
334-5

499-20
488-13

501-19
499-8

SMBBR
SMBBR
SMBBR
SMBBR
S M BBR

CMBB
CMBB

Y F BB
Y F BB

Y M BB

YA F BB
YA F BB
YAF BB
YAF BB
YAF BB

YA M BB
YA M BB
YA M BB

AM BB
AM BB

SMBB

MS M BB

CFFSLR
CFFSLR

CMFSLR
CMFSLR

Y F FSLR
Y F FSLR
Y F FSLR

Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR
Y M FSLR

YA F FSLR
YA F FSLR

YA M FSLR
YA M FSLR

AFFSLR
AFFSLR

FL
NC
FL
FL
KY

KY
NC

NC
FL

NC

GA
GA
NC
TN
FL

NC
NC
TN

KY
GA

KY

FL

FL
GA

FL
FL

FL
FL
GA

KY
FL
NC
GA

FL
FL

FL
FL

FL
TN



Leah DeNisco
Lilly Wallace

Mollie Lynn Pilkinton
Savannah Chouinard

Ali Gungoraydinoglu

Jonah Hewett

Melissa McAvoy
Theresa Greer
Susan Blas

Brett Adams

Tim Walker
John Blas

Don Planthaber
Oliver Austin

Frank Smith
Bill Millican

Harlie Wright
Georgia Kate
Anderson

Lawton Elmore
Brayton Greene
Adam Brown

Emerie Davis
Jessica Beckham
Lilyan List
Brylee Greene

Noah Gonzalez
Emmie Freeman

Sierra Waddle
Jill Ashlock

Justin Chorman
Chris Holtzclaw
Javier Olmo
Brad McAlister
Michael Frazier
Allen List

Nick Peterson
Jeremy Bishop

David McKinsey

230-5
233-6
122-5
208-3

287-18
259-8

277-17
216-6
153-2

286-19

279-18
233-5

235-5

254-8

290-24
229-4

282-23

199-10

296-44
288-29
82-1

283-29

273-18

271-14
197-1

120

162-3

289-22
295-38

299-36
295-43
293-25
293-27
289-26
290-23
275-19
232-7

293-24

238-5
233-5
232-7
219-2

276-15
257-9

280-23
235-7
145-5

287-27

282-14
219-8

252-12

264-13

283-22
236-2

241-12

172-1

299-39
283-15
80-2

292-33

273-16

271-17
223-3

122-2

190-4

300-30
291-30

295-51
298-40
295-34
294-25
295-25
294-28
263-17

298-46

468-10

466-11

454-13
427-5

576-33
516-17

557-40
451-13
298-7

573-46

561-32
452-13

487-17

518-21

573-46
465-6

523-35

371-11

595-83
571-44
162-3

575-62
546-34
542-36
420-4

242-2

352-7

589-52
586-68

594-87
593-83
588-59
587-52
584-51
584-28
538-36
232-7

591-70

AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR
AFFSLR

A M FSLR
A M FSLR

SFFSLR
SFFSLR
SFFSLR

S M FSLR

SS M FSLR
SS M FSLR

MS M FSLR

SMFSL

MS M FSL
MS M FSL

C F BHFS

C F BHFS

C M BHFS
C M BHFS
C M BHFS

Y F BHFS
Y F BHFS
Y F BHFS
Y F BHFS

Y M BHFS

YA F BHFS

A F BHFS
A F BHFS

A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS
A M BHFS

S M BHFS

FL
NC
TN
FL

FL
FL

FL
TN
GA

NC

FL
GA

FL

FL

KY
FL

NC

GA

GA
NC
TN

KY
FL
KY
NC

FL

TN

KY
KY

NC
NC
GA
KY
TN
KY
NC
N

KY



N

N

N

Ricky Diederich
Rick Dorey
Bonnie England

Liana Ambrose
Lexi Jeffries

Harrison Thigpen
Luke Jeffries

Lauren Brittain
Shelby Upton
Payton Corrado
Hannah McKinsey

Tucker Boudro
Evan Danes
Caleb King

Keeley Parton

Jeremiah Foster
Matthew O'Connor
Daniel Clayton
Cody Wright

Jared Otto

Brady Hempen

Courtney Campbell
Shannon Ward
Laura Strickland
Angie Knight
Rebekah Strobeck
Haley Matney
Alana Coopersmith

Dustin Patterson
Ryan Jeffries
Kyle Ashlock
Corey Gettle
Greg Chambers
Drew Werner

Cheryl Keith
Gretchen Pruett

David Keith
Jerry Kendall
Joe Loureiro
Mike Hudson
Daniel Beckham

286-24

298-40

189-5

299-45
254-5

279-17
262-14

292-25
275-15
282-25
255-13

299-35
293-40
256-17

292-30

300-59
297-35
299-50
292-34
289-26

300-60

298-38
296-39
297-35
295-39
298-37
286-31
285-17

300-55
300-55
299-54
300-52
289-35
296-45

300-40
296-42

300-58
300-56
300-47
297-40
299-40

284-26

299-38

208-5

300-47
268-12

275-8
273-9

288-20
276-18
265-9
256-11

297-33
299-32
236-12

298-38

300-56
300-41
297-42
296-38
277-25

300-60

298-44
299-45
297-32
298-39
293-37
288-26
282-26

300-57
300-56
300-55
299-48
299-48
298-33

300-49
292-31

300-57
300-56
300-51
300-48
296-41

570-50

597-78

397-10

599-92
522-17

554-25
535-23

580-45
551-33
547-34
513-24

596-68
592-72
492-29

590-68

600-115
597-83
596-92
588-72
566-51

600-120

596-82
595-84
594-67
593-78
591-74
574-57
567-43

600-112
600-111
599-109
599-100
597-83
594-78

600-89
588-73

600-115
600-112
600-98
597-88
595-81

S M BHFS

SS M BHFS

MS F BHFS

CFFS
CFFS

CMFS
CMFS

YFFS
YFFS
YFFS
YFFS

YMFS
YMFS
YMFS

YAFFS

YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS
YAMFS

Pro M FS

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

SFFS
SFFS

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

GA

FL

NC
KY

GA
KY

TN
Nc
FL
KY

KY
GA
TN

NC

KY
NC
NC
NC
NC

KY

KY
FL
NC
NC
TN
KY
N

KY
KY
KY
NC
NC
KY

KY
GA

KY
KY
FL
N
FL



Pat Werner
Terry Coleman
Erik Strobeck

Edna Lloyd
Leslie Ann Wright

Tom Rhodes
Eddie Whobrey
Tony Miller
Brian Horton
Randy Truman
Tony Foster

Karen McShane

Tony Montgomery
David Wright
Richard Kilbride
Kevin Bergenroth
Wayne Carr

297-41
279-19
278-27

298-28
255-14

298-41
298-42
298-36
296-27
290-25
250-35

191-2

297-47
298-40
283-22
269-12
270-14

295-27
293-29
281-23

288-30
260-22

299-42
298-41
297-42
297-45
286-24
300-55

237-7

300-47
293-33
280-23
281-15
268-14

592-68
572-48
559-50

586-58
515-36

597-83
596-83
595-78
593-72
576-49
550-96

423-9

597-94
591-73
563-45
550-27
538-28

SMFS
SMFS
SMFS

SSFFS
SSFFS

SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS
SSMFS

MS F FS

MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS
MS M FS

KY
TN
TN

FL
GA

KY
KY
NC
GA
FL
KY

FL

KY
GA
FL
FL
FL



SHOOT INFORMATION

FAA INTERNATIONAL TOURNAMENT
17-18 April 2021

HOST CLUB: Lee County Archers

RANGE LOCATION: 8400 Nalle Grade Rd., North Ft Myers

RANGE DIRECTIONS: From Interstate 75 Exit 143 — go east on Bayshore
Road (State Road 78) a half mile. Go north on Nalle Road 2 1/2 miles.
Go west on Nalle Grande Road 1 1/2 miles. Enter through park gate on
south side of the road and follow the dirt road to the pavilion.

CLUB WEBSITE: leecountyarchers.com

HOST CONTACT: Ben Brown 239-826-2017

REGISTRATION: Send Registration to Tim and please include
phone no. Tim Austin; 1710 SW 76th Terrace, Gainesville, FL
32607-3418; flarchery@earthlink.net / 352-332-1969 Mail-in
registration due by 10 Apr. Phone registration due by 15 April




2021 Florida State Joad

TOURNAMENT DATES: 15 May 2021

RANGE LOCATION: Ft Lauderdale Archers

4590 Peters Rd, Plantation FL 33317
DIRECTIONS: From 1-95 App. 3 Miles

Exit Davie Blvd. and go westbound. Cross 441 ( State Road 7 ) and
continue past the first traffic light. The Clubs Gated Entrance is on the
left before the light at S.W. 46 Th. Ave.

From University Drive App. 2 Miles
Go eastbound on Peters Road over the Turnpike overpass, the Clubs
Gated Entrance is on the right just past the light at S. W. 46 Th. Ave.

From I - 595 App. 1.5 Miles

Exit 441 North go to second red light Davie Blvd. turn left continue past
first traffic light. Clubs Gated Entrance is on the left before the light at S.
W. 46 Th. Ave

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery
Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter,
Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-
1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be
postmarked by June 12.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phone and Email registrations until 5 July
accepted for a $2 surcharge payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot
requires full late fee at registration address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, Jun 19— Talk at 10:30 and shoot
at 11:00

LUNCH: Drinks and food will be available at the shoot.

ACCOMMODATIONS:


mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net

Vacation Village Bonaventure — 954-217-0162 — located at
16461 Racquet Club Road, Weston, FL 33326 about 10 minutes
from the club. Use code Archers-2021-BONA for a discounted
rate of $109 plus 13% per night tax (deluxe for $149)

2021 State Field and 2021 Southeast Field (Florida Portion)
TOURNAMENT DATES: 29-30 May 2021

HOSTING CLUB: Gator Bowmen, Inc

RANGE LOCATION: Williston Rd, Gainesville, Florida

DIRECTIONS: Approximately 3.4 miles from I-75 toward Williston, FL. Traveling
from I-75 you take a right into our driveway just after a right curve sign and about
400 feet before you get to 105th Avenue (just before the curve and branch off of
Wacahoota Rd). At that point Williston Road is running North South and you go in
to the West about 3/10 of a mile on our driveway to our parking area.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: Florida Archery Association,
Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone
(352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

State Registration Fees - $20.00 by mail, $21.00 online, $23.00 register and pay at
shoot

Sectional Registration Fees - Pro Divisions $95.00, Adult & Senior Divisions $45.00,
Junior Divisions $35.00. There is a extra fee of $1.50 to register online and $2.00 to
register and pay at the shoot.

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by May
12. You can register for the state or the sectional or both.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through May 23 accepted for a $2
surcharge payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration
address or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, 8:30 AM — 28 Field: Saturday, 2:30 PM - 14
Animal:
Sunday, 8:30 AM - 28 Hunter.

ACCOMMODATIONS:
Quality Inn — Gainesville and Rodeway Inn

Quality Inn  phone 352-378-2405



Rodeway Inn phone 352-378-9240

3455 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608

Located at Williston Rd and I-75 up hill behind 43" St Deli
3.4 miles East of Gator Bowmen Archery Range
CAMPING INFORMATION:

Closest RV Parks to range are: Williston Crossing RV Resort, 410 N E 5% St,
Williston FL 32696 (phone 352-528-7100). (about 9 miles from range)

Resort has 2 people per camper... extra charge for more people

There is no camping allowed at the range.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION: Ranges are handicap accessible. NFAA
membership required. Money and trophy class will be per NFAA by-laws. Pre-
registration “no-shows” will receive refund less $2 processing fee.

r

" iy P

JES®  grA0Way
F» .mYST




2021 Sunshine State Games
12-13 Jun 2021

Gator Bowman (Field and 3-D)

Directions and Motel information above in the State
Field.

Easton Newberry (720 and 900)

Directions Easton-Newberry Sports Complex

24880 NW 16" Ave., Newberry, FL 32669

DIRECTIONS: Take Exit 387 and head West on Newberry Rd. for about
12 miles until you reach the City of Newberry. Take a right at the US-27 N
light in Newberry. Continue on US-27 N for about 1.5 miles and take a
right on the dirt road with the “Newberry Sports Complex” blue sign. The
range will be located to the left of the Easton-Newberry Sports Complex
building.

Motel: Quality Inn University North I-75
7516 W Newberry Road, Gainesville, FL 32606 352-553-1350

Register online at https://sunshinestategames.com/

Shoot fee is $35.00 which includes a wonderful t-shirt. You
can shoot a 720 or Field on Saturday and a 900 or Marked
3-D on Sunday.

For phone registrations - call Florida Sports Foundation to
register or if you have a problem registering online (727-
724-3082)

We have announcements at 8:30 and shoot at 9:00.

YOU CAN REGISTER AND PAY ONLINE
FOR ALL FAA SHOOTS



2021 State FITA (single site shoot)
TOURNAMENT DATES: 25-26 September 2021
HOSTING CLUB: Easton - Newberry Sports Complex

RANGE LOCATION: 24820 NW 16th Ave; Newberry, FL 32669 (Easton - Newberry Sports
Complex)

RANGE DIRECTIONS: From I-75 take Exit 387 and head West on Newberry Road for about 12
miles until you reach the City of Newberry. Take a right at the US-27 N light in

Newberry. Continue on US-27 N for about 1.5 miles and take right on the dirt road with the
"Newberry Sports Complex" blue sign. The range will be located to the left of the Easton-
Newberry Sports Complex building.

SEND REGISTRATION FORM AND CHECK TO: This shoot has a $2.00 sur-charge for the
host club. Florida Archery Association, Timothy O. Austin (Sec/Treas), 1710 S W 76th Ter,
Gainesville FL 32607-3418. Phone (352) 332-1969 or (352) 332-

1914. Email: flarchery@earthlink.net

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Mailed entries should be postmarked by September 18.

LATE-REGISTRATION: Phoned registrations through 23 September accepted for a $2
surcharge payable at shoot. Registration at the shoot requires full late fee at registration address
or at range on Saturday.

SHOOTING SCHEDULE: Saturday, 8:30 AM - 1/2 FITA Round: Sunday, 8:30 AM - 1/2
FITA Round.

Motel: Quality Inn University North I-75
7516 W Newberry Road, Gainesville, FL 32606 352-553-1350

SHOOTING RULES/INFORMATION:
DRESS CODE: NAA Dress Code Link

BOW WEIGHT: Compound bows are restricted to 60# draw weight maximum!

ARROW SIZE: Arrows are restricted to a maximum of 9.3 mm shaft
diameter. With aluminum shafts, this would include all shafts of 23
diameter except the 2317. Shafts currently produced in the 23 size
category and legal under the 9.3 mm rule are the 2312, 2314, and 2315
(as of 1 April 2001). Anything larger is not legal.

NO ELECTRONICS! This also means nothing electric on the bow to light up the sight.

TIME LIMIT: 4 Minutes for 6 arrows (day 1) and 2 Minutes for 3 arrows
(day 2). We will shoot AB/BA (alternate shooting first and second on
the line).


mailto:flarchery@earthlink.net

FAA MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION updated 2/13/20

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

BIRTH DATE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

CLUB:

SHOOTING STYLE:

DUES PAID THROUGH FAA SECRETARY/TREASURER

MEMBERSHIP CLASS FAA/NFAA
Adult $55.00
Adult + 1 Dependent 69.00
Youth under 18 30.00
Family of 3 Dues 78.00

Each added member over 3  5.00

ADDITIONAL MEMBERSHIP OPTIONS:

FAA Life Membership $225.00
FAA Spouse Life Membership 60.00
NFAA Life Membership 800.00
NFAA Spouse Life Membership 200.00
NFAA Senior Life Membership 240.00 (Age 65+)
NAA Life Membership 1,800.00
NAA Life Membership over 65 900.00

Make Checks to FAA and send to: Florida Archery Association, Inc
US Archery requires their membership form

(available on FAA’s membership page) or you can go to their
website and enter the information online.

PAY ONLINE or WAIT IN LINE



Merchandise for sale. Prices subject to change without notice.
FAA PRICE LIST -

Updated: 7/19/2018

CURRENT FACES

NFAA FACES

Field/Hunter Tag WP
20 cm x 4 0.25 0.46
35 cm 0.19 0.35
50 cm 0.32 0.69
65 cm 0.40 0.99

Single Spot 20 cm .08

Animal face w/spot
Group 1 1.58 1.75
Group 2 1.14 1.29
Group 3 0.71 0.84
Group 4 0.42 0.54

Indoor all 0.25
92cm Classic 2.00
92cm Classic center 5Ring  0.59

CLOTHING
NAA FACES NFAA Belt Buckle 20.00
NFAA Towel 7.00
122 cm FITA Tag 3.00 FAA Cap 6.00
122 cm FITA Plastic 4.43 FAA T-Shirts 7.25
122 cm Center 5ring 1.10 FAA Golf Shirt 16.00

Replacement Center 0.21

80 cm FITA Plastic 2.35 PATCHES (EMBLEMS)
80 cm Center 6ring 1.00
80 cm Center 5ring 0.55 300 Patch 6.00
60 cm Plastic 1.08 560 Patch 5.00
40 cm Tag 0.33 NAA Patch 5.00
Robin Hood Patch 6.00
3 Spot 0.33 State Champion Patch 6.00
500 Club Patch 6.00
FITA Field FAA Emblem 2.50
20 cm 0.11 Emblem Tournament Bar 0.50
40 cm 0.46 3” NFAA Stump Patch 5.00
60 cm 0.95 4” NFAA Stump Patch 6.00
80 cm 1.84 4” NFAA FS/BB/BH Patches 6.00
4 Bowfisher Emblem 6.00
Cub Perfect 20 Patches 1.50
PINS & BARS IFAA Pins/Patches 6.00
FAA State Pin(old) 2.50
FAA State Pin(new) 5.00
NAA Pin 5.00 DECALS
NAA Arrow Pin 5.00 NAA Decal 1.75
% Stump Pin 4_.50 NFAA Stump Decal 0.75
Animal Perfect Pin 5.00 Instinctor (BB) Decal 0.75
Robin Hood Pin 5.00 Freestyle Decal 0.75
Robin Hood Pin 5.00 Bowhunter Decal 0.75

NFAA 20/15 Pins 5.00
NFAA 20/15 Bars 4.00
FAA 6-Gold Pins 7.00
FAA Big Game Pin 5.00
Freestyle Pin 5.00
Instinctor Pin 5.00
Bowhunter Pin 5.00



	FAA/NFAA CLUBS AND RANGES
	CENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS – C MAP        AREA MAP
	FLAGLER GUN AND ARCHERY CLUB – N
	Range Address     1290 CR 90E, Bunnell FL 32210
	President:  Steve Canfield
	Secretary:  Greg Wilk     386-503-1833     5 Whitting PL, Palm Coast FL 32167
	NFAA – 04/05/2021     FAA Members = 6
	Range 14 Field – 5 stars (320.5 points) – 03/31/2019
	3-D Range – 30 Targets                                              Dir: mohican1388@aol.com
	Club Webpage:  www.flaglergunclub.com                 Sec: ltgwilk@gmail.com
	HIGHLANDS  BOWHUNTERS – C   MAP
	Club Address                              7391 Haywood Taylor Blvd, Sebring FL 34876
	INDIAN RIVER ARCHERS – C
	President:  Rex Hailey    5890 76th Lane, Vero Beach FL 32967
	Secretary:  LaRaine Penders     772-538-8970  1045 37th Ave, Vero Beach FL 32960-4057
	NFAA – 01/28/2022  FAA Members = 4                   Secy rainynocs@gmail.com
	LEE COUNTY ARCHERS – S   MAP Area Map
	OTOW ARCHERY CLUB – N
	President:  Robert Papirner     9489 S W 86th Place, Ocala FL 34481   357-877-3144
	Treasurer:  Don Southard       8815 S W 83rd Cir, Ocala FL 34481       352-812-4747
	NFAA – 08/19/2021 FAA Members = 16
	Target Range – 14 Tgts – 01/09/2022                                       Pres: rpapirner@aol.com
	Treas: lms8815@yahoo.com
	RIDGE ARCHERS ASSOC INC – C
	SARASOTA  INC – C  MAP
	TALLAHASSEE ARCHERY CLUB – W
	Range Address      7268 Blountstown Hwy, Tallahassee FL 32310
	President:  Andre Libroth    850-877-9328    166 Cotillion Cir, Tallahassee FL 32312
	Secretary:  Dale East           850-559-2089    557 Tally Hills Dr, Monticello FL 32344-3961
	NFAA – 04/04/2021       FAA Members = 7   Club: tallahasseearcheryclub@gmail.com
	Club Webpage:  www.bigbendarchery.com    Sec: deast53@gmail.com
	THE SOUTHERN SPORTSMAN OUTLET – N
	Shop Manager: Walter Gilliam
	NFAA – 02/17/2022
	THE VILLAGES ARCHERY – N
	Range Address                1309 Paradise Drive, Lady Lake FL 32159
	President:  Rod Burge 352-350-1613 792 Baisley Trail, The Villages FL 32162
	Secretary:  Susan Rifkin 352-205-7403
	NFAA – 07/02/2021        FAA Members = 24      Pres: rmburge@comcast.net
	Target Range – 17 targets – 4/24/2022 – 3 Star (192 points)
	Club Webpage:  http://www.villagesarcheryclub.com    Secy:  villagesarcheryclub@gmail.com
	THUNDERSTRUCK  – C

	F FAA/USA ARCHERY CLUBS AND RANGES
	ADVENTURES JOAD – C
	LAKE HIGHLAND ARCHERY CLUB - N
	Club Director:  Scott Lakso    407-222-1475   thelaksos@mac.com
	NAA – 12/16/2020 (2549)  FAA Members = 19
	ON TARGEET ADAPTIVE ARCHERY
	Michael Weaver     979-739-7263    mikeweaver52@gmail.com
	NAA – 01/10/2021
	SONFISHERS
	TAMPA ARCHERS  – C
	Erika White

	2021 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR
	Top 20 Female, Male & Youth
	After:  u3D, m3D, USAA IND, NFAA IND
	FEMALE
	MALE
	YOUTH


	Vacation Village Bonaventure – 954-217-0162 – located at 16461 Racquet Club Road, Weston, FL 33326 about 10 minutes from the club.  Use code Archers-2021-BONA for a discounted rate of $109 plus 13% per night tax (deluxe for $149)
	2021 State Field and 2021 Southeast Field (Florida Portion)
	2021 State FITA (single site shoot)

